
National Association of County and City Health Officials (NACCHO) 

Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) COVID-19 Respond, Innovate, Sustain, 

and Equip (Rise) Supplemental Funding

Item #8

February 9, 2023

Presented by:  Mario Martinez, Assistant Director



Background

• In October of 2022, the grantor announced a contract 

extension to the grant and additional funds in the 

amount of 35% of the original award.

• Metro Health accepted the contract extension (May 1, 

2022-June 30, 2023) and the additional award in the 

amount of $26,250.00, for a total grant contract 

amount of $101,250.0.00.

2



Background

3

• 9,917 volunteers registered in the Texas Disaster 

Volunteer Registry (TDVR).

• Alamo Area MRC volunteers have provided well 

over 50,000 hours of volunteer service.

• Funding will be used provide trainings to Alamo Area 

Medical Reserve Corp members as needed to 

maintain volunteer readiness to respond for all-

hazards events. 



Fiscal Impact

• Funding is made available through NACCHO MRC COVID-

19 RISE Grant

• Acceptance of funds up to $26,250.00

• Term: May 1, 2022-June 30, 2023

• There is no impact to the general fund in the form of a 

cash match. 

4



Recommendation

Staff recommends City Council approve the acceptance of 

funds from NACCHO for  the MRC COVID-19 RISE Grant

5


